

« o o

Telefax

MAYOR IVAN ALLEN
CITY HALL ATLA

1 Mariette St Bldg

CITIZEN CENTRAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ATLANTA INC NOVEMBER 18 1969 A RESOLUTION WHEREAS THE TENANTS OF PUBLIC HOUSING ARE DEEPLY CONCERNED AS TO WHO SERVES ON THEIR GOVERNING BOARD AND WHEREAS THE HOUSING SUB COMMITTEE OF THE CITIZENS CENTRAL ADVISORY COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ATLANTA INC HAS VOICED ITS DESIRES OF DECEMBER 17 1968 AND THE DESIRES OF PUBLIC HOUSING TENANTS TO HAVE A PUBLIC HOUSING TENANT SERVE ON THE BOARD OF THE ATLANTA HOUSING AUTHORITY AND WHEREAS THESE DESIRES HAVE BEEN IGNORED WHTH DENOMINATION OF REV WILLIAM HOLMES BORDERS TO DISPOSITION THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITIZENS CENTRAL ADVISORY COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY \$10.000.

WU 1270 (R 5-69)

لا لالا

western union

Telefax

ATLANTA INC RESPECTFULLY REQUEST THAT THE REV WILLIAM HOLMES
BORDERS NAME BE WITHDRAWN BE IT FARTHER RESOLVED THAT THE MAYOR
AND ALL CONCERNED MEET WITH A SPECIAL COMMITTEE OF PUBLIC HOUSING
TEMANTS AND THE HOUSING SUB COMMITTEE OF THE CITIZENS CENTRAL
ADVISORY COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ATLANTA INC TO HEAR
THEIR GRIEVANCES AND TO CONSIDER THEIR LIST OF NOMINEES BE
IT FINALLY RESOLVED THAT NO APPOINTMENT BE MADE UNTIL THIS
SPECIAL COMMITTEE APPROVES OF THE NOMINEES TO BE APPOINTED
TO THE ATLANTA HOUSING AUTHORITY SUBMITTED BY THE HOUSING SUB
COMMITTEE CITIZENS CENTRAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
IWIN STEVENS

8200